## Los Angeles Federal Credit Union Scholarship Video Contest Participant Appearance Waiver

Name of Contest Entrant:	
("Entrant")	
Name of Contest Submission Participant:	
("Participant")	

I, Participant, give Entrant my permission to record, videotape and/or photograph my image and/or voice and to use my name for the purpose of Entrant's submission ("Contest Submission") to the Los Angeles Federal Credit Union ("LAFCU") Scholarship Video Contest ("Contest").

By providing my consent to Entrant to record, videotape and/or photograph my image and/or voice and to use my name for the Contest Submission, I agree to the following:

- 1. I will not be compensated by LAFCU in any form for LAFCU's possession and/or use of my name, image, voice and/or the Contest Submission. I waive any and all rights to inspect, review, or approve the use, display, and/or publication of the Contest Submission.
- 2. I give LAFCU my permission to use the Content Submission with my name, image and/or voice in any and all forms and media, including without limitation the internet, social media platforms, and other digital media now known or later developed, throughout the world, at any time, for the purposes of publicity, marketing, promotion, and other lawful commercial and business purposes as determined by LAFCU.
- 3. I agree to the terms and conditions of the Contest's Official Rules (available at <a href="https://www.lafcu.org/loans-credit/student-loans">https://www.lafcu.org/loans-credit/student-loans</a>), the terms of which are incorporated herein), including, but not limited to:
  - a. Once submitted, the Contest Submission becomes property of LAFCU, in perpetuity, without additional compensation or permission.
  - b. The Contest Submission must not include any of the Content Restrictions set forth in the Official Rules.
  - c. I permit LAFCU to utilize my name and/or likeness in other LAFCU materials, without additional compensation or permission, except where prohibited by law.
  - d. LAFCU is not responsible for any loss or damage with may occur in connection with the Contest.
- 4. I acknowledge that my participation in the Contest Submission is voluntary.

- 5. I hold harmless, release, and discharge, on behalf of myself, and my heirs, executors, and assigns, LAFCU, and its respective officers, directors, employees, agents, parent, subsidiaries, affiliates, shareholders, successors, and assigns from any and all claims, demands, lawsuits, expenses, injuries (including death), losses, damages, and any other liability of any kind, of or to me or any other person, my property, or my rights of privacy or publicity, directly or indirectly arising out of or in connection with the Contest (including the conduct of the Contest, my participation in the Contest Submission, and use of my name, voice, and likeness), even if due to the negligence, omission, or other fault of LAFCU.
- 6. I represent that I am over 18 years of age, and have full right, power, and authority to enter into this release and grant the rights hereunder. If Participant is under 18 years of age, I represent that I am Participant's parent or legal guardian and have full right, power, and authority to enter into this release and grant the rights hereunder on behalf of Participant. I have read this release before signing below, and I fully understand its contents, meaning, and impact.

THIS IS A RELEASE OF LEGAL RIGHTS. READ IT CAREFULLY AND BE CERTAIN YOU UNDERSTAND IT BEFORE SIGNING. BY SIGNING BELOW, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD ALL OF THE TERMS OF THIS RELEASE.

(Participant Signature)	(Date)	

010124